DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES Public Health Service
Food and Drug Administration
10903 New Hampshire Avenue
Document Control Center – WO66-G609
Silver Spring, MD  20993-0002
Medtronic, Inc.
c/o Elaine Gullane
Senior Regulatory Affairs Specialist, Medtronic Ireland

Device
Description:
The Euphora™ RX Balloon Dilatation catheter is a Percutaneous
Transluminal Coronary Angioplasty (PTCA) Rapid Exchange System. The
balloon at the distal end of the catheter can be inflated to a defined
diameter at a specific pressure as defined in the product labelling. The
proximal end of the catheter has a female luer for attachment to an inflation
device. The catheter provides a lumen which enables the use of a guidewire
to position the catheter. Radiopaque balloon marker bands enable accurate
placement. Shaft markers for brachial and femoral techniques are in place.
• The Euphora device is available in the following model numbers:
Diameters
(mm)
Lengths (mm)
6 10 12 15 20 25 30
1.50 EUP1506X EUP1510X EUP1512X EUP1515X EUP1520X -   -
2.00 EUP2006X EUP2010X EUP2012X EUP2015X EUP2020X EUP2025X EUP2030X
2.25 EUP22506X EUP22510X EUP22512X EUP22515X EUP22520X EUP22525X -
2.50 EUP2506X EUP2510X EUP2512X EUP2515X EUP2520X EUP2525X EUP2530X
2.75 EUP27506X EUP27510X EUP27512X EUP27515X EUP27520X EUP27525X -
3.00 EUP3006X EUP3010X EUP3012X EUP3015X EUP3020X EUP3025X EUP3030X
3.25 EUP32506X EUP32510X EUP32512X EUP32515X EUP32520X EUP32525X -
3.50 EUP3506X EUP3510X EUP3512X EUP3515X EUP3520X EUP3525X EUP3530X
3.75 EUP37506X EUP37510X EUP37512X EUP37515X EUP37520X EUP37525X -
4.00 EUP4006X EUP4010X EUP4012X EUP4015X EUP4020X EUP4025X EUP4030X
The models differ only in the balloon diameter and the balloon length
across the size matrix.
• The Euphora device has a nominal pressure of 8atm and a rated
burst pressure of 14atm.